accordance with the new resolution, as stated in Resolution CNE/CEB No. 2, dated 

November 13, 2024:   

Art. 13. In compliance with the mandatory minimum total workload of 3,000 (three 
thousand) hours in high school, the curriculum offered in Basic General Education 
must comply with the minimum workload of: 
I - 2,400 (two thousand four hundred) hours, to be supplemented, coordinated, and 
integrated with the In-Depth Training Itineraries by areas of knowledge; 
II - 2,100 (two thousand one hundred) hours, to be supplemented, coordinated, and 
integrated with Technical and Professional Training Programs in the form of 
technical courses lasting 1,000 (one thousand) or 1,200 (one thousand two 
hundred) hours; and 
III - 2,200 (two thousand two hundred) hours, to be supplemented, coordinated, 
and integrated with Technical and Professional Training Programs in the form of 
technical courses lasting 800 (eight hundred) hours (Brasil, 2024). 

These changes are taking place throughout Brazil, once again transforming